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Background

 FSRC “Faculty Research Suryeylity Senate Committee on

Research & Office of Research Administration)
 Eddie Boldennterim Director, Institutional Research Office
* Joan Schenké{ssociate Vice President for Research
 Research Deans

e Objectives of the survey:
1. Assess faculty satisfaction with research support services
2. ldentify priorities for improving research support
3. Collect operended responses

e Qutcomes:
v' ldentify specific areas for improvement
v' Make recommendations
v’ Establish a framework to monitor progress



Background

2015 Survey
e Survey timeframe:
April 30—May 21, 2015
e Qualtrics
« N=393
 Response rate: 11%
(N=3384)

2016 Survey
e Survey timeframe:
Nov. 3—Dec. 27, 2016
e Qualtrics
« N=604
« Response rate 17%
(N=3470)

2021 Survey
e Survey timeframe:
April 16—May 18, 2021
e Qualtrics
« N=527 (735 started)
 Response rate: 15%



2021 Faculty Research Survey

Quantitative Data



Sample

Primary faculty appointment at CWRU

2016 2021

School of Medicine* 50% 298 44% 235
College of Arts and Sciences** 24% 141 21% 113
Weatherhead School of Management 6% 36 4% 20
Case School of Engineering 6% 36 9% 47
Frances Payne Bolton School of Nursing 6% 35 7% 35
School of Dental Medicine 3% 16 5% 25
Jack, Joseph, and Morton Mandel School of Applied Social Scienceo 16 4% 21
School of Law 2% 14

* SOM divided by Basic Science & Clinical Medicine

** CAS divided by Social Sciences, Arts & Humanities, & Physics / Natural Sciences




Faculty rank/position

2021

198
130
114
42
19 16
ZZ%I 25%I 38% 4% - 3% - 2% 8 7% l

Assistant Professor Associate Professor Professor Instructor or Senior Clinical Faculty Research Faculty Other (please specify):
Instructor

u % mCount

 50% Tenured

e 15% “Clinical faculty”
e 70% Main campus

« 7% HEC



Percentage of Time Devoted to Faculty Activities

81-100%

61-80%

14%

41-60% 15%

17%

21-40% 29%

1-20% 69%

69%

0%

25%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

m Clinical care/ patient carem Administration m Teaching m Service m



Proposal Submission Over the last 3 years

Proposals Submitted Purpose of Proposal Submission

More than 16 - To support my creative endeavor.

Between 11 and 15 |}

Between 6 and 10 _ To support my scholarship-
Between 1 and 5 |

None |

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Average Frequency of Proposal Submission

3 or more times per year | NNREMBIIIEEGEGEGEEEE
More than once per year | NN
2 or 3 times in the past 3 year{ NN
Once in the past 3 yearJi I NEEEEEEE
I have never submitted a proposaji NN

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%






Knowledge of Proposal Support Services

The Office of Corporate Relation

The Office of Foundation Relation

Office of Technology Transfe

Office of Grants and Contracts (SOM onl

Office of Sponsored Projects Administratio
(non-SOM)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m | don't know them at allm | don't know much about themm | know some about themm | know a lot about them



Research Support Knowledge

Centers and Institutes

Core Facilities

[U]Tech / Information Technolog

Kelvin Smith Library

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m | don't know them at alm | don't know much about thenm | know some about thenm | know a lot about them



Institutional Animal Care and Use Committee (IAC

Animal Research Facility (AR

Institutional Biosafety Committee (1B

Conflict of Interest Committee (COI

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Resources to Find Funding Opportunities

None of these |—
Other (please describe): I

Engagement HUBJJ
Government Relations [l
Corporate Relations [N
Foundation Relations [
School newsletters with the topic of fundindii
NIH Reporter I
Department or Center newsletters/email SIS
NIH Weekly email for funding opportunitieSil s
NSF Website [
Academic Analytics Research Insights
PIVOT -
Grants.gov website [
ORA Funding Opportunities Newsletter (sent each FridgjillNEEEs

0 50 100 150 200 250



COST SHARE MATCHINGA) 16%

SEED OR PILOT FUNDI 20%

RELEASE TIME




Core Facilities
39% of Faculty Used Core Facility (N=200)
44% Of Faculty Believe CWRU has all the core services and instrumentation neede



Core bilng and nvoiing transparen NS 5%

Requesting core service through direct communication with ﬂ_
core’s staff

Requesting core services using i NS % I

Scheduling independent instrument time using other metho_

Scheduling independent nstrument tme using i EEES N 5

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Centers and Institutes

36% of Faculty involved with Center or Institute (N=188)




Institutional Review Board
40% IRB Utilization (N=211)

IRB Satisfaction

Amount of time from protocol submission to approvaiisSs—E ) ———3 O/ A
Support from staff on the submission and review cirrE=geS 60— /S m—
Training materials g m—— 0 — 2 O 0/ e —

System for submitting protocols S ——— 6 /e —

Overall satisfaction with the |R BaisSts— i — 50/ i —

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Very Satisfied m Satisfied m Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied m Dissatisfied ® Very Dissatisfied




Compliance Committee Summary

For Each Committee Percentage of Very Satisfied and Satisfied Reported

Conflict of Interest Committee
e Overall-75%




Office of Sponsored Project Administration Award Services
133 responses

Submission of Just In Time materials (Materials requested_
funding agency prior to awardOther support page,.

Setting up accounts (i.e., “speedtypes RS 676

Processing progress and final scientific reports (RP ERIIEE I 52 M

Contract/agreement negotiation and execution with state ar_
local government

Contract/agreement negotiation and execution witl_

foundations

Contract/agreement negotiation and execution for subawar (S SN o e

Contract/agreement negotiation and execution with industiji | e %"

Understanding sponsorfagency guidelinc SRS aN Y So ;N

Proposal submission NSNS S5

Overall, the Office of Grants & Contrac{ GG %7 N

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Very Satisfied m Satisfied m Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied m Dissatisfied = Very Dissatisfied



Corporate Relationgé Responses

2% IS0 25% [IS%e 5%

MI1% s 28% 22960 6%

TI6% 2. 16%  mm2evemm 11%

Finding funding opportunitie:s | 8 N 7 o SO /6

Proposal preparation suppor /S S 20 SRS G

Overall, the Office of Corporate Relatio i N 7 s oG

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Management Center or Department Proposal Submission and ProjetifS8tpport

Submission of progress and final scientific repo /GGG 2006 N G
Setting up accounts (i.e., “speedtypes’ NGNS 2506
Understanding sponsor / agency guidelin < s 406 e

Administrative support for the NON-science part Oy nose 2000  ENZSEEE

proposals (letters, resources, etc.)

Keeping up-lo-date on research News and Sp oty 340¢ OO
guidelines and policies

Budget preparation NI 2o I

Finding funding opportunities NG Es s

Proposal preparation support IS I

Proposal submission IS 2o I

Overall, support provided by your schod i 206 G

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Very Satisfied m Satisfied m Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied



Office Sponsored Projects Administration PAstard Services



2016-2021 Comparison

Activity 2016 Satisfied 2021 Satisfied
SOM 78%

Submitting proposals 59% OSPA67%
Management Center55%

Management Center§52%

Preparing proposal budgets 51%
P g prop g Industry Relation€l4%
Understanding sponsor / agency guidelines  50% Management Centerd8%
IRB submission / review processes 41% 61%
OSPA Industrg5%
OSPA Subward45%
OSPA Foundatior%
o OSPA Governmel %
0,

Negotiating contracts 24% OG&C INdUStrE7%
OG&C Subward-64%
OG&C Foundatiorg9%
OG&C Governmer@i7%

Identifying industry support opportunities 22% 61%

_ _ o OSPA2%
Projectreporting ° OG&C70%

) o 5004 OSPA Final RepeB6%
Projectcloseoutactivities 0 OSPA Agency Specifid2%
Paymentandinvoicingissues 51% 51%

Monitoring accounts 51% 47%






Data Use Agreements N= 137/

m Very Satisfiedm Satisfied m Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfiem Dissatisfiedm Very Dissatisfied

Amount of time from submission to approv

Transparency and communication of office st

Support from staff on the submission and revisi

System for submitting documents for revie

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%100%



General Faculty Support

3% 27% 45% 15% 9%
4% 19% 45% 18% 13%
5% 13% 36% 26% 21%
Travel funds 3% 19% 25% 33% 21%
The sabbatical policy 9% 33% 33% 15% 10%
The teaching release policy5% 24% 36% 24% 12%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



UTECH Satisfaction



Kelvin Smith Library and the Freedman Center for Digital Scholarship

Services

Self-service video recordingms

Project consultation

Open Access consultatiorss

Multimedia production consultation s

Instruction (workshops and in-class sessiorns)mm
GIS (Geospatial data and mapping)s

Funding opportunities (Freedman Fellows progranm®
Digitization (public service, premium service anee=™
Digital Case (open access institutional repositony)mmm
Data management support (Open Sciende™=
Copyright, fair use and publishing consultatiomms
Consultation and assistance servicaSH

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450

ENo mYes

Which campus library do you primarily use for your research?

% Count

Kelvin Smith Library (including OhioLINK)  54% 279
Health Education Campus Library  16% 80

Allen Memorial Library 3% 17

Harris Library (MSASS) 3% 15

Ben C. Greene Library (Law) 2% 9

None of the above 22% 113

Total 100% 513

Do you feel your campus library has adequate content (e.g., journals, books, media,
databases, etc.) for your research?

% Count
Yes, it definitely does 28% 138



Kelvin Smith Library and the Freedman Center for Digital Scholarship
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